06-25-2004

EPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECO (Rev. 10/02) S. Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 102777404 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): OTOMO, Takashi 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: **DAIZO CORPORATION** MATSUURA, Masatsugu Street Address: 1-201, Fukuzaki 3-chome, Minato-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 552-0013, Japan Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes

No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No ☐ Other ______. Execution Date: April 1, 2004. 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: __ A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent Registration No.(s) 10/474,803 Filed October 14, 2003 Additional number(s) attached \(\square\) Yes \(\sqrt{N} \) 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved 1 concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)..... \$ 40.00 Name: Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP ☑ Enclosed Internal Address: Authorized to be charged to deposit account 1300 North Seventeenth Street 8. Deposit account number: **Suite 1800** Arlington, VA 22209 USA 01-2135 ___ State: ____ Zip: ____ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature.

Ronald J. Shore, Reg#28,577 Name of Person Signing

is a true copy of the original document.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

05/12/2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the	he sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, as a below
named inventor, I hereby sell and assign to	AIZO CORPORATION
	ato-ku, Osaka-shi, Osaka 552-0013 Japan
	statives all my rights, title and interest, in and for the United States of
AEROSOL PRODUCT	
	r us (if plural inventors are named below) and described in the applica-
all United States Letters Patent which may be gr	Serial No. 10/474,803 filed October 14, 2003, and ranted therefor, and all divisions, continuations and extensions thereof, the said Letters Patent when granted, to be held and enjoyed by said
	, its successors, assigns or other legal
would have been held and enjoyed by me or us if	-
and proper in the prosecution of the above-name	any further documents or instruments which may be necessary, lawful, ed application or in the preparation and prosecution of any continuing, wal, reviewed or reissue applications or in any amendment, extension, re the title thereto in said assignee;
And I do hereby authorize and request to DAIZO CORPORATION	the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to said
	•
	(Full Name) (Signature)
1) Date April 1, 2004 Inventor _1	Takashi OTOMO Takashi OTOMO
Residence Koga-shi, Ibaraki 306	
Post Office Address 1-24, Hase-mac	chi, Koga-shi, Ibaraki 306-0035 Japan
	Masatsugu MATSUURA Masatsugu MATSUURA
Residence 102-5 Oaza Na	Citizenship Japanese akadashinden, Koga-shi, Ibaraki 306-0054 Japan
Post Office Address	indualitimen, Roga Sill, Ibalani 500-0054 bapan
·	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
4) DateInventor	
Residence	Citizenship
Post Office Address	
5) Data Inventor	
5) DateInventor	
•	Citizenship
Residence	
ResidencePost Office Address	Citizenship
Residence Post Office Address Witness(es)	Citizenship
Residence Post Office Address Witness(es) All) All 20 All 20	Citizenship

PATENT REEL: 015492 FRAME: 0487

RECORDED: 05/12/2004